
MEETING DATE: September 8, 2025 

SUBJECT/TITLE: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT L30860 WITH 
SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON INC. FOR THE CAMPUS CONNECTOR SEGMENTS 4 AND 5 AND 
COLLEGE STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT, TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT BY $162,000.00 FOR A 
NEW TOTAL OF $588,105.00. 

SUBMITTED BY: Alex Popp, Senior Engineer, Public Works & Utilities – Engineering Division 

RECOMMENDATION: Approve 

BOARD/COMMISSION/COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION: N/A 

PREVIOUS COUNCIL ACTION: Passed on 8/14/2023 Resolution 23-0600R authorizing an agreement with 
Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc. for engineering services for the Campus Connector Segments 4 and 5 and 
College Street reconstruction project for an amount not to exceed $426,105. 

BACKGROUND: This resolution amends contract L30860 with Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc. by an amount of 
$162,000. This amendment is necessary due to work performed on the project at the City’s request outside of 
the original project scope and changes requested after the design was 60% complete to reduce road widths 
and provide additional pedestrian safety improvements. Budgeted Municipal State Aid for Streets funds will be 
used for this amendment.  

BUDGET/FISCAL IMPACT: Municipal State Aid for Streets funds will be used for this amendment. 

OPTIONS: Approve or deny. 

NECESSARY ACTION: Approve 

ATTACHMENTS: SEH Amendment 1 Work Scope Summary, Location Maps

Council Agenda Item: 25-0696R 


